GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES ST. INEZ, PANAJI – GOA

No.DFES/MT/COND/10-VOL-IX/2021-22/1752

Dated: 03/08/2021

AUCTION NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited to dispose-off Unserviceable and Condemned Vehicles on "As is where is basis" so as to reach the Office of the Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services, St. Inez, Panaji – Goa, Upto 10.30 a.m. on 18/08/2021 (i.e. Vehicles).

Tenders will be opened in the Class-room of the Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services, St. Inez, Panaji – Goa, on the same day at 11.00 a.m. during which period tenderers or their authorized representatives may remain present. Tender catalogue alongwith the terms and conditions can be obtained from this Directorate or downloaded from the website upto 17/08/2021 till 16.00 hours. In case of downloaded Tender catalogue, payment is to be made in the form of Demand Daft submitted alongwith Tender Auction Bids.

Lots shall be available for inspection from <u>06/08/2021</u> to <u>16/08/2021</u> (upto to 4.00 p.m.) as per details of locations mentioned in the Tender Catalogue.

- (a) E.M.D. will be at the rate of 25% of the quoted bid value per lot in case of disposal of vehicles and Heavy machinery/equipments etc. The same shall be in the form of D.D./P.O./D.C.R. of any scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Director, Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services, St. Inez, Panaji Goa, payable at Panaji and to be enclosed by all bidders alongwith their offer.
- (b) The balance 75% of highest bid value of each lot should be paid by the bidder within 7 days from the date of issue of sale letter/acceptance letter by the Department to the successful bidder.

The balance payment shall be in the form of D.D./P.O./D.C.R. of any scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Director, Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services, St. Inez, Panaji Goa, payable at Panaji. In case of failure to make balance payment in time, the amount deposited as per clause (b) above shall stand forfeited.

The successful bidder shall lift lot(s) within 3 weeks of receiving intimation letter/Delivery order from the department and failure to do the same, the amount deposited as per clause (b) and (c) above shall stand forfeited.

GST shall be payable on disposal of all condemned articles.

The Director, Directorate of Fire and Emergency Services, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

(ASHOK MENON) DIRECTOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

Copy to:-

- 1. The Joint Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- 2. The Principal Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Altinho, Panaji Goa.
- 3. The Chief Engineer II, P.W.D., Altinho, Panaji Goa.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Works Div. X (Stores), Public Works Department, Vidyanagar, Aquem, Margao Goa.
- 5. The Under Secretary Finance (Exp.), Secretariat, Porvorim Goa.
- 6. The Director, Directorate of Accounts, Panaji Goa.
- 7. The Director, Directorate of Printing & Stationary, Panaji Goa.
- 8. Concerned File.

Request to depute your representative for opening of Tender.

GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES ST. INEZ, PANAJI – GOA

DETAILS OF LOTS ALONGWITH LOCATION (INFORMATION TO BE ENCLOSED BY CONCERNED DEPT.)

Lot			Officer to be
No.	Description of item	Location of Lot	contacted for
			Inspection/Details.
1.	Water Tender Ashok Leyland make	M.T. Section,	Station Fire Officer
	bearing Reg. No.GA-01/G-7616.	Fire Force	M.T. Section,
		Headquarters,	Fire Force
		St. Inez, Panaji.	Headquarters,
			St. Inez, Panaji.
2.	Water Bouser Ashok Leyland Taurus	M.T. Section,	Station Fire Officer
	make bearing Reg. No. GA-01/G-7600	Fire Force	M.T. Section,
		Headquarters,	Fire Force
		St. Inez, Panaji.	Headquarters,
			St. Inez, Panaji.
3.	Industrial Fire Tender Ashok Leyland	Fire Station Pilerne,	Station Fire Officer,
	make bearing Reg No.GA-01/G-7635.	Industrial Estate	Officer-In-Charge,
		Pilerne, Pilerne, Goa	Pilerne Fire Station.
4.	Ambulance Swaraj Madza make bearing	Fire Station Ponda,	Station Fire Officer,
	Reg. No.GA-01/G-0893.	Ponda, Goa	Officer-In-Charge,
			Ponda Fire Station.
5.	Ambulance TATA 407 make bearing	Fire Station	Station Fire Officer,
	Reg. No.GA-01/G-7535.	Bicholim,	Officer-In-Charge,
		Bicholim, Goa	Bicholim Fire
			Station.
6.	TATA Mobile 207 make bearing Reg.	Fire Station	Station Fire Officer,
	No.GA-01/G-7598.	Curchorem,	Officer-In-Charge,
		Curchorem, Goa	Curchorem Fire
			Station.
7.	TATA Mobile 207 make bearing Reg.	M.T. Section,	Station Fire Officer
	No.GA-01/G-7599.	Fire Force	M.T. Section,
		Headquarters,	Fire Force
		St. Inez, Panaji.	Headquarters,
			St. Inez, Panaji.

Sd/(ASHOK MENON)
DIRECTOR
FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES